

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: ASK86A

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 800x600mm - with hinged door & backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Premium Stainless Steel Work Cabinet 800x600mm with Hinged Door and Backsplash

## 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Premium Stainless Steel Work Cabinet from GGM Gastro. This work cabinet is designed for professional use in various cooking and preparation environments. Crafted from high-quality stainless steel, it provides durability and ease of cleaning, meeting high standards of hygiene.

## 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the cabinet is installed on a flat and stable surface to avoid tipping or falling.
- Use of the Cabinet: Do not exceed the recommended weight capacity to prevent structural failure.
- Hot surfaces: Be cautious when placing hot items on or near the cabinet.
- Electrical Safety: If your cabinet includes electrical components, ensure the installation adheres to local electrical safety regulations.
- Child Safety: This product is not intended for use by children without supervision.
- Cleaning: Ensure the cabinet is disconnected from any power source before cleaning if applicable. Use gentle cleaning agents to avoid damaging the surface.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 800mm width x 600mm depth
- Door Style: Hinged Door
- Backsplash: Included
- Weight Capacity: [To be specified, refer to product details]
- Finish: Polished Stainless Steel
- Assembly Required: Minimal

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully unpack the cabinet from the packaging.
2. Location: Choose a stable, level surface to place the cabinet. Ensure that there is adequate space around the cabinet for accessibility.
3. Attachment of Backsplash: If not pre-attached, use the provided screws to securely mount the backsplash to the rear of the cabinet.
4. Door Install: Ensure that the hinges are properly aligned and secured. Adjust as necessary to ensure smooth operation.
5. Leveling: Use adjustable feet to level the cabinet if on uneven ground.
6. Final Checks: Verify that all screws and connections are tightened before placing items in the cabinet.

## 5. Operation

- Use the cabinet for storing kitchen tools, equipment, or ingredients.
- Ensure proper organization to promote efficiency and ease of access.
- Regularly check the integrity of the cabinet and the hinges for optimal operation.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the exterior and interior surfaces regularly with a mild detergent and a soft cloth.
- Avoid using abrasive materials which could scratch the stainless steel surface.
- Check hinges and legs periodically for wear and tighten as necessary.
- For deeper cleaning, consider using specialized stainless steel cleaners.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Cabinet Wobbles: Adjust the leveling feet to stabilize.
- Door Misalignment: Loosen the hinge screws, adjust the door alignment, and retighten.
- Rust or Stains: Use a stainless steel cleaner to address minor rust or stains promptly to prevent further damage.

## 8. Disposal

At the end of the product's lifecycle, dispose of the cabinet responsibly. Stainless steel can often be recycled; check local regulations for recycling centers and disposal guidelines.

## 9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope you enjoy using your Premium Stainless Steel Work Cabinet.

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Arbeitsstuhl Premium 800x600mm mit Tür und Spritzschutz

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahl-Arbeitsstuhl Premium 800x600mm mit Tür und Spritzschutz. Dieses hochwertige Produkt ist ideal für professionelle Küchen und gastronomische Betriebe, wo Hygiene und Langlebigkeit an erster Stelle stehen.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Arbeitsstuhl nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie den Arbeitsstuhl außerhalb von Bereichen mit übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder extremen Temperaturen.
- Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände über die maximale Tragfähigkeit des Stuhls zu beladen. Eine Überlastung kann zu Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen führen.
  - Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsstuhl auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten.
  - Reinigen Sie regelmäßig, um Verletzungsgefahr durch lose Gegenstände oder Rutschgefahr zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Edelstahl-Arbeitsstuhl Premium
- Abmessungen: 800x600mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Tür: Eingelassene Tür für einfachen Zugriff
- Spritzschutz: Integrierter Spritzschutz für zusätzliche Hygiene
- Tragfähigkeit: 200 kg
- Gewicht: 30 kg

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Nehmen Sie den Arbeitsstuhl vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie auf eventuelle Transportschäden.
- Wählen Sie einen stabilen und ebenen Untergrund für die Installation.
- Stellen Sie den Arbeitsstuhl auf die gewünschte Höhe ein (falls erforderlich).
- Entfernen Sie alle Schutzelemente und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Teile lose sind.
- Befestigen Sie die Tür entsprechend der beiliegenden Anleitung und überprüfen Sie die Funktionalität der Scharniere.
- Montieren Sie den Spritzschutz gemäß den Anweisungen, um eine sichere Befestigung zu gewährleisten.

## 5. Betrieb

- Um den Arbeitsstuhl zu einem optimalen Arbeitsbereich zu machen, ordnen Sie alle benötigten Küchenutensilien und -geräte auf der Arbeitsfläche an.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Elemente fest montiert und in gutem Zustand sind, bevor Sie den Stuhl benutzen.
- Nutzen Sie die Tür für eine praktische Aufbewahrung und achten Sie darauf, dass diese immer gut schließt.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche des Arbeitsstuhls regelmäßig mit milden Reinigungsmitteln und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Scharniere und die Türmechanik auf Funktionstüchtigkeit.
- Halten Sie den Spritzschutz frei von Schmutz und Verunreinigungen.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Tür schließt nicht richtig.  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Scharniere auf lockere Schrauben und ziehen Sie diese gegebenenfalls fest.
- Problem: Arbeitsfläche ist beschädigt.  
Lösung: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände auf der Oberfläche und reinigen Sie vorsichtig.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bei der Entsorgung des Arbeitsstuhls beachten Sie bitte die lokalen Vorschriften zur Mülltrennung und Entsorgung von Edelstahl-Materialien.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Anliegen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkcabinet Premium 800x600mm met Scharnierdeur en Achterwand (ASK86A)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Het RVS Werkcabinet Premium is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens. Dit duurzame en functionele meubelstuk biedt voldoende opbergruimte en zorgt voor een georganiseerde werkomgeving.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet zich op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond bevindt om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of schurende materialen tijdens het reinigen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het cabinet alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen en huisdieren op afstand blijven tijdens het gebruik.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 800x600mm
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Inclusief scharnierdeur
- Achterwand voor extra ondersteuning en stabiliteit
- Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik

## 4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Kies een geschikte locatie voor het werkcabinet. Zorg voor voldoende ruimte aan alle kanten voor toegang en onderhoud.
2. Plaats het cabinet op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
3. Controleer of het cabinet op de juiste hoogte is voor comfortabel gebruik.
4. Bevestig het cabinet indien nodig aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit (indien muuraanpassing nodig is, gebruik geschikte bevestigingsmaterialen).
5. Zorg ervoor dat de scharnierdeur soepel opent en sluit. Pas indien nodig de scharnieren aan.

## 5. Bediening

- Open de scharnierdeur om toegang te krijgen tot de opbergruimte binnenin het cabinet.
- Plaats bestellingen en materialen zorgvuldig om een georganiseerde en veilige omgeving te waarborgen.
- Sluit de deur altijd goed af na gebruik om stof en vuil buiten te houden.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het werkcabinet regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën en schurende middelen.
- Droog het cabinet na het schoonmaken om watervlekken en roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer periodiek op losse schroeven en schades en repareer deze indien nodig.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De deur sluit niet goed.  
Oplossing: Controleer de scharnieren op schade of vuil en pas ze aan indien nodig.
- Probleem: Het cabinet staat niet stevig.  
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet op een vlakke ondergrond staat en gebruik indien nodig muurbevestiging.

## 8. Afvoer

- Wanneer het werkcabinet niet meer in gebruik is, zorg dan voor een milieuvriendelijke verwijdering.
- Neem contact op met lokale afvalverwerkingsdiensten voor richtlijnen over recycling van RVS en ander materiaal.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

## Manual del Producto

### 1. Información General

Este armario de trabajo premium de acero inoxidable de 800x600mm está diseñado para entornos de cocina profesional. Con una puerta abatible y un salpicadero, este producto proporciona un almacenamiento eficiente y una superficie de trabajo duradera.

### 2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Seguro:** Este armario debe usarse únicamente en entornos de cocina. No se permite su uso en exteriores o en lugares húmedos donde pueda estar en contacto con agua.
- **Manipulación:** Al mover el armario, asegúrese de utilizar técnicas de levantamiento adecuadas para evitar lesiones.
- **Superficies Calientes:** Mantenga el armario alejado de fuentes de calor directas.
- **Mantenimiento:** Realice un mantenimiento regular para evitar riesgos de accidentes. Asegúrese de que todas las puertas y cerraduras funcionen correctamente.
- **Materiales:** Este producto está hecho de acero inoxidable de alta calidad, garantizando durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión.

### 3. Visión General del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Dimensiones:** 800 mm (ancho) x 600 mm (profundidad)
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Tipo de puerta:** Abatible
- **Salpicadero:** Incluido
- **Capacidad de carga:** 150 kg
- **Uso:** Interior
- **Peso del producto:** 30 kg

### 4. Instalación y Configuración

1. **Ubicación:** Coloque el armario en una superficie nivelada y estable.
2. **Montaje de la Puerta:** Asegúrese de que las bisagras estén correctamente fijadas.
3. **Fijación del Salpicadero:** Utilice los tornillos suministrados para asegurar el salpicadero en la parte posterior del armario.
4. **Ajuste Final:** Verifique que todas las conexiones estén ajustadas y que el armario esté firme antes de usarlo.

### 5. Operación

- Para abrir la puerta, tire de la manija y deslice hacia afuera.
- Asegúrese de que el armario no esté sobrecargado para mantener su estabilidad.

### 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza Regular:** Limpie el armario con un paño suave y productos de limpieza no abrasivos.
- **Revisión Mensual:** Verifique las bisagras y cerraduras mensualmente para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.
- **Prevención de Oxidación:** Use productos específicos para el cuidado del acero inoxidable si es necesario.

### 7. Solución de Problemas

- **Puerta no cierra correctamente:** Ajuste las bisagras y verifique si hay obstrucciones.
- **Rayones visibles:** Use un producto de pulido específico para acero inoxidable para minimizar la apariencia de rayones.

### 8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje que procese materiales metálicos.

### 9. Contacto

Para más información o en caso de problemas, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium 800x600mm avec porte à charnière et dossier - ASK86A

## 1. Informations générales

Le cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium ASK86A est conçu pour répondre aux normes les plus strictes en matière de sécurité et de qualité. Idéal pour une utilisation dans les cuisines professionnelles, ce cabinet robuste offre une surface de travail pratique tout en assurant une durabilité exceptionnelle.

## 2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation recommandée : Ce meuble est conçu pour un usage professionnel uniquement.
- Montage : Assurez-vous que le produit est monté sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
- Manipulation : Ne surchargez pas le cabinet au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Environnement : Évitez l'exposition à des produits chimiques agressifs et à l'humidité excessive.
- Consignes d'urgence : En cas de défaillance ou de dommage, débranchez immédiatement tout équipement électrique connecté et contactez le service client.

## 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 800 x 600 mm
- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Porte : Porte à charnière
- Dossieret : Inclus pour protection supplémentaire
- Capacité de charge : À confirmer par les spécifications du fabricant
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable poli

## 4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballage : Retirez le cabinet de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y ait aucun dommage.
2. Positionnement : Placez le cabinet à un emplacement souhaité, loin des sources de chaleur.
3. Ajustement des pieds : Si nécessaire, ajustez les pieds pour assurer un équilibre stable.
4. Fixation si nécessaire : Dans les cas où une sécurité supplémentaire est souhaitable, fixez le cabinet au mur.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le cabinet comme espace de rangement pour vos équipements de cuisine.
- La surface en acier inoxydable est parfaite pour la préparation des aliments.
- Soyez conscient de ne pas couvrir les systèmes de ventilation si le cabinet est adjacent à d'autres appareils.

## 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage régulier : Essuyez avec un chiffon doux et humide pour prévenir les taches.
- Produits de nettoyage : Utilisez des nettoyeurs non abrasifs pour préserver la finition.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement l'absence de rouille et appliquez un traitement si nécessaire.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problèmes de stabilité : Si le cabinet est instable, vérifiez l'ajustement des pieds et rectifiez-les.
- Corrosion : Si vous remarquez des taches de rouille, nettoyez-les immédiatement et appliquez un produit anti-rouille.

## 8. Élimination

Pour des raisons écologiques, recyclez le cabinet en acier inoxydable conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne jetez pas l'acier inoxydable dans des décharges non habilitées.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Conservez ce manuel pour référence future et assurez-vous de respecter toutes les instructions pour garantir la sécurité et la longévité de votre produit.

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inox Premium 800x600mm con Porta a Cerniera e Parabordo  
Modello: ASK86A

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inox Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'eccellente soluzione di stoccaggio e superficie di lavoro in ambienti professionali, garantendo durabilità e igiene.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia montato correttamente prima dell'uso.
- Non sovraccaricare l'armadietto oltre la capacità massima indicata.
- Utilizzare protezioni adeguate per le mani durante l'installazione.
- Maneggiare con attenzione le parti taglienti.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e sostanze corrosive.
- Verificare regolarmente la stabilità dell'armadietto e le sue parti mobili.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 800x600mm
- Struttura: Porta a cerniera e parabordo
- Utilizzo: Ambiente professionale ed industriale
- Carico massimo: Consultare il manuale per informazioni specifiche

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere l'armadietto dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
2. Posizionare l'armadietto su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Assicurarsi che il pavimento sia livellato.
4. Fissare eventuali ganci o supporti secondo le istruzioni fornite.
5. Attaccare la porta a cerniera, assicurandosi che sia allineata correttamente.
6. Installare il parabordo seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio.
7. Verificare che tutti i componenti siano saldamente fissati prima dell'uso.

## 5. Funzionamento

- Aprire e chiudere la porta a cerniera per accedere allo spazio di stoccaggio.
- Utilizzare la superficie dell'armadietto per il lavoro, assicurandosi di mantenere l'area pulita e ordinata.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'armadietto regolarmente con un detergente neutro e una spugna.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi.
- Controllare periodicamente la porta e le cerniere per assicurarsi che funzionino correttamente.
- Rimuovere eventuali macchie o residui immediatamente per mantenere la superficie in buone condizioni.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La porta non si chiude correttamente.  
Soluzione: Controllare l'allineamento della porta e le cerniere, apportare le necessarie regolazioni.
- Problema: Usura o danni sulla superficie.  
Soluzione: Pulire e sostituire parti danneggiate se necessario.

## 8. Smaltimento

Al termine dell'uso, si prega di seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dell'acciaio inox e delle parti non più utilizzabili. Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania